SRA BOARD 20 October 2020



CLASSIFICATION - PUBLIC

SRA Determination of Compensation Fund contributions (Amendment) [2020]

These amendments are made by the Solicitors Regulation Authority Board on [under rule 1.2 of the SRA Compensation Fund Rules, with the approval of the Legal Services Board under paragraph 19 of Schedule 4 to the Legal Services Act 2007.

- (1) In paragraph (2) of the Determination of Compensation Fund contributions 2020, replace "1 November 2020 to 31 October 2021" with "1 November 2019 to 31 October 2020".
- (2) The Determination of Compensation Fund contributions for Licensed Bodies 2020 shall be amended as follows:
 - (a) in paragraph (1) replace "1 November 2020 to 31 October 2021" with "1 November 2019 to 31 October 2020"; and
 - (b) in paragraph (2) replace "31 October 2020" with "31 October 2021".
- (3) These amendments come into force on 1 November 2020.